

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/01/2025

TIME: 10:38

PS&E JOB NO : 24C502
CONTRACT NO : XE3626
VERSION NO : 3
HWY : SR 109
TITLE : SR 109
N OF MOCLIPS HIGHWAY
STABILIZE SLOPE
24C502
PROJECT : 1901(001)
COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6128

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC.
321 W STATE ST
98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3200 113TH AVE SW
OLYMPIA WA 985129160
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-7.51 %		68.10 %	
			162,172.00	150,000.00	-12,172.00	272,615.28	110,443.28	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.6800	ACRE	36,400.0000	40,000.0000	9.89 %	107,000.0000	193.96 %	
			24,752.00	27,200.00	2,448.00	72,760.00	48,008.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	4.0000	EACH	1,040.0000	3,000.0000	188.46 %	1,729.7800	66.32 %	
			4,160.00	12,000.00	7,840.00	6,919.12	2,759.12	
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER							
	375.0000	L.F.	20.0000	58.0000	190.00 %	25.2000	26.00 %	
			7,500.00	21,750.00	14,250.00	9,450.00	1,950.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-49.41 %		-45.15 %	
			29,650.00	15,000.00	-14,650.00	16,262.03	-13,387.97	
GRADING								
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	3880.0000	C.Y.	36.0000	55.0000	52.78 %	52.7700	46.58 %	
			139,680.00	213,400.00	73,720.00	204,747.60	65,067.60	
DRAINAGE								
7	QUARRY SPALLS							
	13600.0000	TON	52.0000	65.0000	25.00 %	79.5100	52.90 %	
			707,200.00	884,000.00	176,800.00	1,081,336.00	374,136.00	
8	HORIZONTAL DRAIN							
	10254.0000	L.F.	46.0000	53.0000	15.22 %	39.0000	-15.22 %	
			471,684.00	543,462.00	71,778.00	399,906.00	-71,778.00	
9	STEEL CASING							
	1490.0000	L.F.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	156.0000	290.00 %	
			59,600.00	149,000.00	89,400.00	232,440.00	172,840.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/01/2025

TIME: 10:38

PS&E JOB NO : 24C502
CONTRACT NO : XE3626
VERSION NO : 3
HWY : SR 109
TITLE : SR 109
N OF MOCLIPS HIGHWAY
STABILIZE SLOPE
24C502
PROJECT : 1901(001)
COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6128

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC.
321 W STATE ST
98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3200 113TH AVE SW
OLYMPIA WA 985129160
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE								
10	CLEANOUT							
	51.0000	EACH	426.0000	55.0000	-87.09 %	500.0000	17.37 %	
			21,726.00	2,805.00	-18,921.00	25,500.00	3,774.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
11	ESC LEAD							
	11.0000	DAY	156.0000	100.0000	-35.90 %	10.0000	-93.59 %	
			1,716.00	1,100.00	-616.00	110.00	-1,606.00	
12	CHECK DAM							
	66.0000	L.F.	41.0000	5.0000	-87.80 %	27.2700	-33.49 %	
			2,706.00	330.00	-2,376.00	1,799.82	-906.18	
13	COIR LOG							
	815.0000	L.F.	19.0000	18.0000	-5.26 %	13.5800	-28.53 %	
			15,485.00	14,670.00	-815.00	11,067.70	-4,417.30	
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		
15	PSIPE PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD #1 CONT. 6-15 IN. HT.							
	160.0000	EACH	27.0000	40.0000	48.15 %	44.9200	66.37 %	
			4,320.00	6,400.00	2,080.00	7,187.20	2,867.20	
16	PSIPE SALMONBERRY #1 CONT. 6-15 IN. HT.							
	160.0000	EACH	27.0000	40.0000	48.15 %	44.9200	66.37 %	
			4,320.00	6,400.00	2,080.00	7,187.20	2,867.20	
17	PSIPE SCOUER WILLOW #1 CONT. 6-15 IN. HT.							
	80.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	44.9200	49.73 %	
			2,400.00	3,200.00	800.00	3,593.60	1,193.60	
18	PSIPE SCOUER WILLOW LIVE STAKE 36 IN. LENGTH							
	250.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	26.1200	161.20 %	
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	6,530.00	4,030.00	
19	FINE COMPOST							
	556.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	42.0000	180.00 %	37.0800	147.20 %	
			8,340.00	23,352.00	15,012.00	20,616.48	12,276.48	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/01/2025

TIME: 10:38

PS&E JOB NO : 24C502
CONTRACT NO : XE3626
VERSION NO : 3
HWY : SR 109
TITLE : SR 109
N OF MOCLIPS HIGHWAY
STABILIZE SLOPE
24C502
PROJECT : 1901(001)
COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6128

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

ROGNLIN'S, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
321 W STATE ST 3200 113TH AVE SW
98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200078 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
20	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	556.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	13.5800	35.80 %	
			5,560.00	11,120.00	5,560.00	7,550.48	1,990.48	
21	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	890.0000	L.F.	9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %	5.7500	-36.11 %	
			8,010.00	4,450.00	-3,560.00	5,117.50	-2,892.50	
22	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE							
	410.0000	L.F.	9.0000	10.0000	11.11 %	4.7000	-47.78 %	
			3,690.00	4,100.00	410.00	1,927.00	-1,763.00	
23	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	556.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	10.4500	4.50 %	
			5,560.00	2,780.00	-2,780.00	5,810.20	250.20	
24	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
25	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
26	TEMPORARY BARRIER							
	425.0000	L.F.	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	74.5200	-25.48 %	
			42,500.00	42,500.00	0.00	31,671.00	-10,829.00	
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	4.0000	EACH	104.0000	275.0000	164.42 %	662.1000	536.63 %	
			416.00	1,100.00	684.00	2,648.40	2,232.40	
28	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	22.0000	EACH	32.0000	20.0000	-37.50 %	18.8100	-41.22 %	
			704.00	440.00	-264.00	413.82	-290.18	
29	PAINT LINE							
	6900.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.5700	-21.50 %	
			13,800.00	13,800.00	0.00	10,833.00	-2,967.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/01/2025

TIME: 10:38

PS&E JOB NO : 24C502
CONTRACT NO : XE3626
VERSION NO : 3
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6128
HWY : SR 109
TITLE : SR 109
N OF MOCLIPS HIGHWAY
STABILIZE SLOPE
24C502
PROJECT : 1901(001)
COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC.
321 W STATE ST
98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350
----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3200 113TH AVE SW
OLYMPIA WA 985129160
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	8.0000	EACH	260.0000	500.0000	92.31 %	470.0800	80.80 %	
			2,080.00	4,000.00	1,920.00	3,760.64	1,680.64	
31	TEMPORARY ADHESIVE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS							
	176.0000	L.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	29.6500	-25.87 %	
			7,040.00	6,160.00	-880.00	5,218.40	-1,821.60	
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	0.3000	HUND	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	2,350.4000	-52.99 %	
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	705.12	-794.88	
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	1200.0000	L.F.	11.0000	5.0000	-54.55 %	12.5400	14.00 %	
			13,200.00	6,000.00	-7,200.00	15,048.00	1,848.00	
34	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	24.0000	L.F.	57.0000	15.0000	-73.68 %	36.5600	-35.86 %	
			1,368.00	360.00	-1,008.00	877.44	-490.56	
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			294.74 %		95.49 %	
			106,400.00	420,000.00	313,600.00	208,000.00	101,600.00	
36	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS								
37	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-27.71 %	
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	14,457.55	-5,542.45	
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/01/2025

TIME: 10:38

PS&E JOB NO : 24C502
CONTRACT NO : XE3626
VERSION NO : 3
HWY : SR 109
TITLE : SR 109
N OF MOCLIPS HIGHWAY
STABILIZE SLOPE
24C502
PROJECT : 1901(001)
COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6128

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
321 W STATE ST 3200 113TH AVE SW
98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200078 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

		ENGR'S. EST.						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
40	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
41	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-90.00 %		-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING							
	780.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	4.6400	54.67 %	
			2,340.00	2,340.00	0.00	3,619.20	1,279.20	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,964,083.00	\$2,669,473.00	35.91%	\$2,753,689.78	40.20%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$1,964,083.00	\$2,669,473.00	35.91%	\$2,753,689.78	40.20%	